© www.boxinghistory.org.uk - all rights reserved

I-

SF

Click on the image above to visit our site

Tosh Powell (Aberdare)

Active: 1925-1928

Weight classes fought in:

Recorded fights: 38 contests (won: 25 lost: 10 drew: 2 other: 1)

Jan

Jan

Apr

Nov

Mar

10

10

13

27

27

Fight Record

1925

Jimmy Old (Penygraig) WPTS Tonypandy

Source: Western Mail

(9st novice competition semi-final)

Ernie Owen (Tonypandy) LPTS Tonypandy

Source: Western Mail

(9st novice competition final)

Llew Haydn (Clydach Vale) LPTS(15) Workmen's Club, Ynyshir

Source: Western Mail
Young Evan Williams (Tylorstown) LPTS(10) Tylorstown

Source: Western Mail

1926

Spike Whale (Trealaw) WKO3(6) Rink, Pontypridd
Source: Boxing 31/03/1926 page 124


http://www.boxinghistory.org.uk/
http://www.boxinghistory.org.uk/

Mar

27

May 1

Jun

Jan

Feb

Mar

Mar

Mar

Apr

Apr

Apr

Jul

Jul

Aug

Aug

Aug

12

29

26

14

19

11

18

30

30

22

26

Spike Whale (Trealaw) WKO2(3) Rink, Pontypridd

Source: South Wales Echo

Spike Whale (Trealaw) WPTS(6) Taff Vale Park, Pontypridd

Source: Boxing 19/05/1926 page 207
Billy Kid Hughes (Maesteg) LPTS(10) Pavilion, Bridgend

Source: Boxing 16/06/1926 page 271

Hughes was Welsh Area Flyweight Champion 1933.
1927

Ginger Pearce (Wales) WPTS(10) Bridgend

Source: Boxing 02/02/1927 page 432
Dan Dando (Merthyr) WPTS(15) Snow's Pavilion, Merthyr

Source: Boxing 02/03/1927 pages 30 and 31
Dando was Welsh Area Bantamweight Champion 1929.
Referee: Jerry Welsh Promoter: E Snow

Kid Kelly (Plymouth) DRAW(15) Kettering

Source: Sporting Life
Kelly boxed for the British Flyweight Title 1924.

Ossie Jones (Pontypool) LPTS(10) Stow Hill Pavilion, Newport
Source: Boxing 16/03/1927 page 56
Young Evan Williams (Tylorstown) LDSQ6(15) Pavilion, Tonypandy
Source: Boxing 23/03/1927 page 79
Nobby Baker (Trealaw) WPTS(10) Hanbury Assembly Hall, Bargoed
Source: Western Mail
Baker boxed for the Welsh Lightweight Title 1930 and 1935.
Harold Jones (Ferndale) WRTD4(15) De Winton Pavilion, Tonypandy

Source: Western Mail
(Welsh Bantamweight Title Eliminator)
Jones boxed for the British Bantamweight Title 1920.

Nobby Baker (Trealaw) LPTS(15) Snow's Pavilion, Merthyr
Source: Boxing 04/05/1927 page 180
Johnny Edmunds (Treharris) WRTD9(20) Snow's Pavilion, Merthyr
Source: Boxing 12/07/1927 page 404
(Welsh Bantamweight Title)
Dan O'Connor (Pontypridd) WKO15(15) Snow's Pavilion, Merthyr
Source: Western Mail
Johnny Martin (Clydach Vale) WPTS(15) Gess Pavilion, Pontypridd
Source: Western Mail
Joe Delmont (South Africa) WKO4(15) Hanbury Assembly Hall, Bargoed
Source: Western Mail
Ivor Davies (Pentre) ND Ruperra Hall, Pontypridd

Source: South Wales Echo


http://www.boxinghistory.org.uk/
http://www.boxinghistory.org.uk/

Aug

Sep

Sep

Sep

Oct

Oct

Nov

Jan

Jan

Feb

Mar

Mar

Apr

May

27

10

20

24

21

25

18

30

18

12

19

Billy Parry (Gilfach Goch) WRSF9(10) Pavilion, Bridgend

Source: Boxing 30/08/1927 page 54

Powell Welsh Bantam Champion

Nobby Baker (Trealaw) WRTD7(15) Taff Vale Park, Pontypridd

Source: Boxing 13/09/1927 page 94

(Welsh Bantamweight Title)

Billy Moss (Sheffield) WRSF1(15) Pudsey Street Stadium, Liverpool

Source: Boxing 27/09/1927 page 130

Referee: WJ Farnell

Ivor Davies (Cwmparc) WRSF3(15) Ynys Field, Aberdare

Source: Boxing 27/09/1927 page 135

Referee: CB Thomas Attendance: 3000
Davies sub for Jack Bates(Manchester) - Davies 17yo
Johnny Croxon (Notting Hill) WRSF9(10) National Sporting Club, Covent Garden
Source: South Wales Echo

Jack Bates (Manchester) WRTD9(15) Drill Hall, Mountain Ash

Source: Boxing 25/10/1927 page 208
Billy Housego (Paddington) LPTS(15) Drill Hall, Mountain Ash

Source: Boxing 29/11/1927 page 288

1928

Eddie Thomas (Treharris) WRTD12(15) Workmen's Hall, Abercynon
Source: South Wales Echo
Leslie Polaine (France) WRSF10(15) Maxina Hall, Bargoed
Source: Western Mail
Tommy Samuels (Treharris) WDSQ7(15) Stadium, Pontypridd
Source: Boxing 21/02/1928 page 479
(Welsh Bantamweight Title)
Referee: DW Davies
Lew Sullivan (Liverpool) WKO1(15) Pudsey Street Stadium, Liverpool
Source: Boxing 06/03/1928 page 506
Billy Housego (Paddington) DRAW(15) Drill Hall, Mountain Ash
Source: Boxing 13/03/1928 page 528
Nobby Clark (Poplar) WKO4(15) Pillgwelly Labour Club, Newport
Source: Western Mail
Rein Kokke (Holland) WRSF3(15) Pudsey Street Stadium, Liverpool
Source: Boxing 16/05/1928 page 670
Referee: WJ Farnell
Nobby Baker (Trealaw) LPTS(15) Ynys Field, Aberdare
Source: Boxing 16/05/1928 page 672
Ginger Jones (Ammanford) WPTS(15) Shaftesbury Hall, Swansea
Source: Western Mail
Jones boxed a British Featherweight Title Eliminator 1930 and was
Welsh Area Featherweight Champion 1929-32.


http://www.boxinghistory.org.uk/
http://www.boxinghistory.org.uk/

May 31 Billy Housego (Paddington) LRSF15(15) Pudsey Street Stadium, Liverpool
Source: Boxing 06/06/1928 page 718
Referee: Tom Gamble

Powell died on Jun 2 in Liverpool Royal Infirmary

© This record was researched and compiled by Miles Templeton and Richard Ireland. It may be published
elsewhere provided full acknowledgement and a link to www.boxinghistory.org.uk are included

© www.boxinghistory.org.uk - all rights reserved
- P 3 =

) &Y, A ,ﬂ‘( . e g r1 /
This page has been brought to you by www.boxinghistory.org.uk

Click on the image above to visit our site
We have a lot more information on this boxer, and for all of the boxers listed on this record.

Please email boxinghistory@hotmail.co.uk or phone 07872 578596 for details


http://www.boxinghistory.org.uk/
http://www.boxinghistory.org.uk/

