

This page has been brought to you by www.boxinghistory.org.uk

Click on the image above to visit our site

## **Tosh Powell (Aberdare)**

Active: 1925-1928

Weight classes fought in:

Recorded fights: 38 contests (won: 25 lost: 10 drew: 2 other: 1)

## **Fight Record**

## **1925**

Jan 10 Jimmy Old (Penygraig) WPTS Tonypandy

Source: Western Mail

(9st novice competition semi-final)

Jan 10 Ernie Owen (Tonypandy) LPTS Tonypandy

Source: Western Mail

(9st novice competition final)

Apr 13 Llew Haydn (Clydach Vale) LPTS(15) Workmen's Club, Ynyshir

Source: Western Mail

Nov 27 Young Evan Williams (Tylorstown) LPTS(10) Tylorstown

Source: Western Mail

1926

Mar 27 Spike Whale (Trealaw) WKO3(6) Rink, Pontypridd

Source: Boxing 31/03/1926 page 124

Mar	27	Spike Whale (Trealaw)	WKO2(3)	Rink, Pontypridd		
			Source: South Wales Echo	0		
May	1	Spike Whale (Trealaw)	WPTS(6)	Taff Vale Park, Pontypridd		
		Source	ce: Boxing 19/05/1926 pag	ge 207		
Jun	12	Billy Kid Hughes (Maesteg)	LPTS(10)	Pavilion, Bridgend		
		Source	ce: Boxing 16/06/1926 pag	ge 271		
		Hughes was Welsh Area Flyweight Champion 1933.				
			<u>1927</u>			
Jan	29	Ginger Pearce (Wales)	WPTS(10)	Bridgend		
<b>J</b> u.,			ce: Boxing 02/02/1927 pag			
Feb	26	Dan Dando (Merthyr)	WPTS(15)	Snow's Pavilion, Merthyr		
1 CD	-0		Boxing 02/03/1927 pages			
			elsh Area Bantamweight (			
			e: Jerry Welsh   Promoter:			
Mar	7	Kid Kelly (Plymouth)	DRAW(15)	Kettering		
iviai	•	Ma Keny (Frymoath)	Source: Sporting Life	The tree tree tree tree tree tree tree tr		
		Kelly hoxe	d for the British Flyweight	Title 1924		
Mar	14	Ossie Jones (Pontypool)	LPTS(10)	Stow Hill Pavilion, Newport		
iviai			ce: Boxing 16/03/1927 pa			
Mar	19	Young Evan Williams (Tylorstown		Pavilion, Tonypandy		
iviai	13		ce: Boxing 23/03/1927 pa			
Apr	11	Nobby Baker (Trealaw)	WPTS(10)	Hanbury Assembly Hall, Bargoed		
Aþi		Nobby Baker (Treataw)	Source: Western Mail	Transary Assembly Tran, bargoca		
		Baker hoxed for	the Welsh Lightweight Tit	le 1930 and 1935		
Δnr	12	Harold Jones (Ferndale)	WRTD4(15)	De Winton Pavilion, Tonypandy		
, .p.		riar ora sories (i erriaare)	Source: Western Mail	De trinten i armen, renypanay		
		(Welsh Bantamweight Title Eliminator)				
		· ·	for the British Bantamwei			
Apr	30	Nobby Baker (Trealaw)	LPTS(15)	Snow's Pavilion, Merthyr		
			ce: Boxing 04/05/1927 pag	·		
Jul	9	Johnny Edmunds (Treharris)	WRTD9(20)	Snow's Pavilion, Merthyr		
			ce: Boxing 12/07/1927 pa			
			Welsh Bantamweight Titi			
Jul	30	Dan O'Connor (Pontypridd)	WKO15(15)	Snow's Pavilion, Merthyr		
		Zan z comer (r eme, prida)	Source: Western Mail			
Δυσ	19	Johnny Martin (Clydach Vale)	WPTS(15)	Gess Pavilion, Pontypridd		
6		Tomary man and torque to the total of	Source: Western Mail			
Διισ	22	Joe Delmont (South Africa)	WKO4(15)	Hanbury Assembly Hall, Bargoed		
		200 Donnont (Double Allieu)	Source: Western Mail	, , , , bulgocu		
Αμρ	26	Ivor Davies (Pentre)	ND	Ruperra Hall, Pontypridd		
6	_0	Baries (i citale)	Source: South Wales Ech			
			Jource. Journ wates Ech	,		

Aug	27	Billy Parry (Gilfach Goch)	WRSF9(10)	Pavilion, Bridgend
			Source: Boxing 30/08/1927 pc	nge 54
			Powell Welsh Bantam Cham	pion
Sep	10	Nobby Baker (Trealaw)	WRTD7(15)	Taff Vale Park, Pontypridd
			Source: Boxing 13/09/1927 pc	nge 94
			(Welsh Bantamweight Tit	le)
Sep	20	Billy Moss (Sheffield)	WRSF1(15)	Pudsey Street Stadium, Liverpool
			Source: Boxing 27/09/1927 pa	ge 130
			Referee: WJ Farnell	
Sep	24	Ivor Davies (Cwmparc)	WRSF3(15)	Ynys Field, Aberdare
			Source: Boxing 27/09/1927 pa	ge 135
		ŀ	Referee: CB Thomas Attendand	ce: 3000
		Davies	sub for Jack Bates(Manchester,	- Davies 17yo
Oct	3	Johnny Croxon (Notting Hill)	WRSF9(10)	National Sporting Club, Covent Garden
			Source: South Wales Ech	0
Oct	21	Jack Bates (Manchester)	WRTD9(15)	Drill Hall, Mountain Ash
			Source: Boxing 25/10/1927 pa	ge 208
Nov	25	Billy Housego (Paddington)	LPTS(15)	Drill Hall, Mountain Ash
			Source: Boxing 29/11/1927 pa	ge 288
			4000	
			<u>1928</u>	
lan	10	Eddia Thomas (Trobarris)	WPTD12/1E)	Workman's Hall Abaraynan
Jan	10	Eddie Thomas (Treharris)	WRTD12(15)	Workmen's Hall, Abercynon
			Course: Couth Malas Ech	
lan	30	Laslia Polaina (Franca)	Source: South Wales Ech	
Jan	30	Leslie Polaine (France)	WRSF10(15)	Maxina Hall, Bargoed
			WRSF10(15) Source: Western Mail	Maxina Hall, Bargoed
Jan Feb		Leslie Polaine (France)  Tommy Samuels (Treharris)	WRSF10(15) Source: Western Mail WDSQ7(15)	Maxina Hall, Bargoed Stadium, Pontypridd
			WRSF10(15) Source: Western Mail WDSQ7(15) Source: Boxing 21/02/1928 pa	Maxina Hall, Bargoed  Stadium, Pontypridd  ge 479
			WRSF10(15) Source: Western Mail WDSQ7(15) Source: Boxing 21/02/1928 pa (Welsh Bantamweight Tit	Maxina Hall, Bargoed  Stadium, Pontypridd  ge 479
Feb	18	Tommy Samuels (Treharris)	WRSF10(15) Source: Western Mail WDSQ7(15) Source: Boxing 21/02/1928 pa (Welsh Bantamweight Tit Referee: DW Davies	Maxina Hall, Bargoed  Stadium, Pontypridd  ge 479  Je)
	18		WRSF10(15) Source: Western Mail WDSQ7(15) Source: Boxing 21/02/1928 pa (Welsh Bantamweight Tit Referee: DW Davies WKO1(15)	Maxina Hall, Bargoed  Stadium, Pontypridd  ge 479  le)  Pudsey Street Stadium, Liverpool
Feb	18	Tommy Samuels (Treharris)  Lew Sullivan (Liverpool)	WRSF10(15) Source: Western Mail WDSQ7(15) Source: Boxing 21/02/1928 pa (Welsh Bantamweight Tit Referee: DW Davies WKO1(15) Source: Boxing 06/03/1928 pa	Maxina Hall, Bargoed  Stadium, Pontypridd  ge 479  Je)  Pudsey Street Stadium, Liverpool  ge 506
Feb Mar	18	Tommy Samuels (Treharris)	WRSF10(15) Source: Western Mail WDSQ7(15) Source: Boxing 21/02/1928 pa (Welsh Bantamweight Tit Referee: DW Davies WKO1(15)	Maxina Hall, Bargoed  Stadium, Pontypridd  ge 479  le)  Pudsey Street Stadium, Liverpool  ge 506  Drill Hall, Mountain Ash
Feb Mar	18 1 9	Tommy Samuels (Treharris)  Lew Sullivan (Liverpool)	WRSF10(15) Source: Western Mail WDSQ7(15) Source: Boxing 21/02/1928 pa (Welsh Bantamweight Tit Referee: DW Davies WKO1(15) Source: Boxing 06/03/1928 pa DRAW(15)	Maxina Hall, Bargoed  Stadium, Pontypridd  ge 479  le)  Pudsey Street Stadium, Liverpool  ge 506  Drill Hall, Mountain Ash
Feb Mar Mar	18 1 9	Tommy Samuels (Treharris)  Lew Sullivan (Liverpool)  Billy Housego (Paddington)	WRSF10(15) Source: Western Mail WDSQ7(15) Source: Boxing 21/02/1928 pa (Welsh Bantamweight Tit Referee: DW Davies WKO1(15) Source: Boxing 06/03/1928 pa DRAW(15) Source: Boxing 13/03/1928 pa	Maxina Hall, Bargoed  Stadium, Pontypridd  ge 479  le)  Pudsey Street Stadium, Liverpool  ge 506  Drill Hall, Mountain Ash  ge 528
Feb Mar Mar	18 1 9	Tommy Samuels (Treharris)  Lew Sullivan (Liverpool)  Billy Housego (Paddington)	WRSF10(15) Source: Western Mail WDSQ7(15) Source: Boxing 21/02/1928 pa (Welsh Bantamweight Tit Referee: DW Davies WKO1(15) Source: Boxing 06/03/1928 pa DRAW(15) Source: Boxing 13/03/1928 pa WKO4(15)	Maxina Hall, Bargoed  Stadium, Pontypridd  ge 479  le)  Pudsey Street Stadium, Liverpool  ge 506  Drill Hall, Mountain Ash  ge 528
Feb Mar Mar	18 1 9	Tommy Samuels (Treharris)  Lew Sullivan (Liverpool)  Billy Housego (Paddington)  Nobby Clark (Poplar)	WRSF10(15) Source: Western Mail WDSQ7(15) Source: Boxing 21/02/1928 pa (Welsh Bantamweight Tit Referee: DW Davies WKO1(15) Source: Boxing 06/03/1928 pa DRAW(15) Source: Boxing 13/03/1928 pa WKO4(15) Source: Western Mail	Maxina Hall, Bargoed  Stadium, Pontypridd  ge 479  Je)  Pudsey Street Stadium, Liverpool  ge 506  Drill Hall, Mountain Ash  ge 528  Pillgwelly Labour Club, Newport  Pudsey Street Stadium, Liverpool
Feb Mar Mar	18 1 9	Tommy Samuels (Treharris)  Lew Sullivan (Liverpool)  Billy Housego (Paddington)  Nobby Clark (Poplar)	WRSF10(15) Source: Western Mail WDSQ7(15) Source: Boxing 21/02/1928 pa (Welsh Bantamweight Tit Referee: DW Davies WKO1(15) Source: Boxing 06/03/1928 pa DRAW(15) Source: Boxing 13/03/1928 pa WKO4(15) Source: Western Mail WRSF3(15)	Maxina Hall, Bargoed  Stadium, Pontypridd  ge 479  Je)  Pudsey Street Stadium, Liverpool  ge 506  Drill Hall, Mountain Ash  ge 528  Pillgwelly Labour Club, Newport  Pudsey Street Stadium, Liverpool
Feb Mar Mar	18 1 9 2	Tommy Samuels (Treharris)  Lew Sullivan (Liverpool)  Billy Housego (Paddington)  Nobby Clark (Poplar)  Rein Kokke (Holland)	WRSF10(15) Source: Western Mail WDSQ7(15) Source: Boxing 21/02/1928 pa (Welsh Bantamweight Tit Referee: DW Davies WKO1(15) Source: Boxing 06/03/1928 pa DRAW(15) Source: Boxing 13/03/1928 pa WKO4(15) Source: Western Mail WRSF3(15) Source: Boxing 16/05/1928 pa	Maxina Hall, Bargoed  Stadium, Pontypridd  ge 479  Je)  Pudsey Street Stadium, Liverpool  ge 506  Drill Hall, Mountain Ash  ge 528  Pillgwelly Labour Club, Newport  Pudsey Street Stadium, Liverpool
Feb Mar Mar Apr May	18 1 9 2	Tommy Samuels (Treharris)  Lew Sullivan (Liverpool)  Billy Housego (Paddington)  Nobby Clark (Poplar)  Rein Kokke (Holland)	WRSF10(15) Source: Western Mail WDSQ7(15) Source: Boxing 21/02/1928 pa (Welsh Bantamweight Tit Referee: DW Davies WKO1(15) Source: Boxing 06/03/1928 pa DRAW(15) Source: Boxing 13/03/1928 pa WKO4(15) Source: Western Mail WRSF3(15) Source: Boxing 16/05/1928 pa Referee: WJ Farnell	Maxina Hall, Bargoed  Stadium, Pontypridd  ge 479  Je)  Pudsey Street Stadium, Liverpool  ge 506  Drill Hall, Mountain Ash  ge 528  Pillgwelly Labour Club, Newport  Pudsey Street Stadium, Liverpool  ge 670  Ynys Field, Aberdare
Feb Mar Mar Apr May	18 1 9 2 8	Tommy Samuels (Treharris)  Lew Sullivan (Liverpool)  Billy Housego (Paddington)  Nobby Clark (Poplar)  Rein Kokke (Holland)  Nobby Baker (Trealaw)	WRSF10(15) Source: Western Mail WDSQ7(15) Source: Boxing 21/02/1928 pa (Welsh Bantamweight Tit Referee: DW Davies WKO1(15) Source: Boxing 06/03/1928 pa DRAW(15) Source: Boxing 13/03/1928 pa WKO4(15) Source: Western Mail WRSF3(15) Source: Boxing 16/05/1928 pa Referee: WJ Farnell LPTS(15)	Maxina Hall, Bargoed  Stadium, Pontypridd  ge 479  Je)  Pudsey Street Stadium, Liverpool  ge 506  Drill Hall, Mountain Ash  ge 528  Pillgwelly Labour Club, Newport  Pudsey Street Stadium, Liverpool  ge 670  Ynys Field, Aberdare
Mar Mar Apr May	18 1 9 2 8	Tommy Samuels (Treharris)  Lew Sullivan (Liverpool)  Billy Housego (Paddington)  Nobby Clark (Poplar)  Rein Kokke (Holland)  Nobby Baker (Trealaw)	WRSF10(15) Source: Western Mail WDSQ7(15) Source: Boxing 21/02/1928 pa (Welsh Bantamweight Tit Referee: DW Davies WKO1(15) Source: Boxing 06/03/1928 pa DRAW(15) Source: Boxing 13/03/1928 pa WKO4(15) Source: Western Mail WRSF3(15) Source: Boxing 16/05/1928 pa Referee: WJ Farnell LPTS(15) Source: Boxing 16/05/1928 pa	Maxina Hall, Bargoed  Stadium, Pontypridd  ge 479  le)  Pudsey Street Stadium, Liverpool  ge 506  Drill Hall, Mountain Ash  ge 528  Pillgwelly Labour Club, Newport  Pudsey Street Stadium, Liverpool  ge 670  Ynys Field, Aberdare  ge 672

Jones boxed a British Featherweight Title Eliminator 1930 and was Welsh Area Featherweight Champion 1929-32.

## LRSF15(15)

Source: Boxing 06/06/1928 page 718

Referee: Tom Gamble

Powell died on Jun 2 in Liverpool Royal Infirmary

© This record was researched and compiled by Miles Templeton and Richard Ireland. It may be published elsewhere provided full acknowledgement and a link to www.boxinghistory.org.uk are included

© www.boxinghistory.org.uk - all rights reserved



This page has been brought to you by www.boxinghistory.org.uk

Click on the image above to visit our site

We have a lot more information on this boxer, and for all of the boxers listed on this record.

Please email boxinghistory@hotmail.co.uk or phone 07872 578596 for details